135

No. 150, A.]

[Published May 17, 1949.

CHAPTER 111.

AN ACT to amend 59.80 of the statutes, relating to salaries of county officers, deputies, clerks, assistants and employes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

59.80 of the statutes is amended to read: $59.80~^*$ * * Salaries of county officers, deputies, clerks, assistants and employes shall be paid at the end of each month, but the county board of any county may authorize the payment of such salaries semi-monthly once in every 2 weeks in such manner as it may determine.

Approved May 13, 1949.